Cimy o

Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
BROKEN ARROW

Applicatlon for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000
Contractual Changes

Where opportunity lives

Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name: Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements Project Number: BC1712
Project Location: Battle Creek Golf Course Date of Application: Friday, May 4, 2018
Contractor: Magnum Construction, Inc Submitted By: Robert Catcher

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Remove and Replace the existing 25 feet of wood fencing in the corridor, including demo and haul off of the brick column. Replace with
1) like kind wooden fence painted to match existing color scheme.

Extend the existing irrigation line for use onsite in lieu of installing the new line and hydrant as noted within the plans. This resultant cost
2) is an overall deduct/credit to the project and applied to this change order as noted below.

During construction operations it was noted that the existing posts at the covered porch area had rotten bases. The contractor is to remove

3) and replace with like kind painted cedar posts with retrofit bases. A total of (2) posts are to be removed and replaced.

Due to a change in the orientations and location of the stamped concrete, the contractor is to remove and replace a 12' x 7' existing concrete
) slab. The placement shall be consistant with current project requirements and placed with the surrounding concrete.

Due to a request by the owner, the contractor is to install a double door similar to other assemblies within the building in lieu of the single
door noted in the plans at the breeze way. The location is to stay the same, but additional framing is required.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) Additional time will be assesed at the end of the project once lead times on additional materials is established.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes O No O Other:
Work Order Quantities
[ltem# [(Spec) [item Description | Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount]|
COl-1 Wooden Fence LS s 1,320.00 1 S 1,320.00
COol1-2 Irrigation Line Reconfig LS s (505.00) 1 $ (505.00)
COl1-3 Post Remove and Replace LS $ 2,700.00 1 s 2,700.00
COl-4 Concrete Remove and Replace Ls s 987.00 1 S 987.00
co1-5 Double Door Adjustment LS $ 5,700.00 1 ] 5,700.00
Total Change Cost: s 10,202.00
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders; S z Original Contract Amount: $ 142,900.00
Current Change Order: $ 10,202.00 Amended Contract Amount: $ 153,102.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: S 10,202.00 Percent Change in Contract: 7.14%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 10,202.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 7.14%

Change Order Authorizati
Change Order # 1 in the sum of: s 10,202.00  has

Contractor Submitting Change Order: C \ . H“-’ ‘/Q‘EBR" HE
Name

Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE

Name
Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE

Name
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE

' Name

City Manager: Michael Spurgeon

Name

This Change is Executed Through:
O This change to the contract d is authori

d by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

or

[ This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Pagelof1




Magnum Construction, inc.
P.O. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013

March 13, 2018

Project: Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements
Contract No. BC1712 / Bid No. 18.127
City of Broken Arrow, OK

Proposal Request No. 1

OPTION #1 add $1,320.00
Remove 25' of existing wood privacy fence
and install new wood privacy fence.

OPTION #2
Remove 25' of existi
and i inyl privacy fence.

add $2,090.00

Note:

Robert Catcher
Project Manager




P.0. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 7401

485 N. Poplar Ave.
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Ph: (918) 582-7129
Fax: (918) 582-7192

Contract No. BC1712/ Bid No. 18.127
City of Broken Arraw, OK

DATE CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST NO.
/ CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN 13-Mar-18 1
From: To: Contact: Project:
&‘g Construction, inc,
€ City of Broken Arrow Timothy Robins Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements

email: trobins@brokenarrowok.gov
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PRE| :
Remove 25' of existing woothgrivacy fence, and install new Vinyl privacy fence.
/ MATERIAL COST LABOR COST EQUIPMENT OTHER COSTS SUB
UNIT
LINE ITEM UANTITY OF mci
NO. MEASURE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL TOTAL
J//
Demo 8.00 HR Y - 0.00 36.00 288.00 - 0.00 |- 0.00 - 288.00
Fence 1.00 LS Ny - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 |- 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
.y
SUBTOTAL N\, 0.00 288.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,788.00
SALES TAX & LABOR BURDEN 0.00% Nq,00 38.99% 112.29 taxes and payroll burden 12.29
TOTAL DIRECT COST - N Sub-total cost of work 1,900.29
G&A 0.00% 0.00
subtotal 1,900.29
ay: Additional time required for this change N/A - Days Profit 10.00% 190.00
Wobert Catcher - Projectfigr. ~ subtotal 2,090.29
Bond 0.00% 0.00
TOTAL 2,090.29




CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

DATE CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST NO.
13-Mar-18 1

From:
\&u@@g Comstruction, inc.

To:

City of Broken Amow

Contact:

Timothy Robins

Project:

Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements

P.O. Box 707 485 N. Poplar Ave. Ph: (918) 582-7129 Contract No. BC1712 / Bid No. 18.127
Broken Arrow, OK 74013-0707 Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Fax: (918) 582-7192 City of Broken Arrow, OK
email: trobins@brokenarrowok.gov
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PREFORMED:
Remove 25' of existing wood privacy fence, and install new wood privacy fence.
MATERIAL COST LABOR COST EQUIPMENT OTHER COSTS SuB
UNIT
LINE ITEM QUANTITY OF MCH
NO. MEASURE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL uNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL TOTAL
Demo 8.00 HR - 0.00 36.00 288.00 - 0.00 |- 0.00 - 288.00
Fence 1.00 LS - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 |- 0.00 800.00 800.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 288.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 1,088.00
SALES TAX & LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00 38.99% 112.29 taxes and payroll burden 112.29
TOTAL DIRECT COST Sub-total cost of work 1,200.29
\ G&A 0.00% 0.00
%- subtotal 1,200.29
av- Additional time required for this change WA Days Profit 10.00% 120.00
Rébert Catcher - Project Mgr. subtotal 1,320.29
|Bond 0.00% 0.00
TOTAL 1,320.29




- Miagnui Construction, inc.
P.O. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013

April 19, 2018

Project: Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements
Contract No. BC1712 / Bid No. 18.127
City of Broken Arrow, OK

Proposal Request No. 2

Extend the existing irrigation line in lieu of installing deduct ($505.00)
the new water line and hydrant.

Note:

. i

Robert Catcher
Project Manager




(00°505) avioL
00°0 %00'0 puog
(00°505) [e0iqns By pefoid - 19YoieD Hagqoy,
(0o0'o%) %00°0L woid sheq  v/N—— abueyo swj Joj paunbal aw [euolppy Ag
(00'65%) 1ejoigns ‘
000 %000 39
(00'65%) HIOM JO 1500 [Bjo}-gng — 1S09 L0310 WLOL
000 uaping jjoJhed pue sexe) 000 %66'8E 000 %000 NIAHNE HOaY1 ® XVL SIS
(00°'65¥) {o0'65%) 000 000 000 000 wLOL8NS
(00'65%) (0o0'65t) 000 -l oo'0 - 000 - 000 # S1 00'L SIOAR
IVIOL wioL AINN wiol LINN avioL LINN WwioL LINN JUNSYIN ‘ON
IoW 40 ALLLNVNOD WalL anNn
LINN
ans SLS0D ¥3IH10 ININDIND3 1800 Hoavl 1500 VIHI LYW
‘sueyd Jad suy Joyem mau Buljiejsut Jo nail ul sul uoneBi Bunsixa pusixy
‘OINHOLTMd T8 OL ¥HOM 20 NOLLIH¥ISIU
AOD )OMONBUSYOIGDISUIGON} ‘lews

MO ‘Mouy uaxoug jo A0
ZZ1'8L 'ONPIg/ ZLL108 "ON Renuo)
sjuawaacudw| asInod) JIoS) 3asi) seg

polosd

z612-295 (816) Xed
6212-286 (816) Ud
suiqoy Aot ]

HoRjuey

ZL0FL MO ‘mouy uosoig
‘any Jejdod ‘N gey
mouy uaxosg Jo Ao

o1

L0£0-E1L0¥L Y0 'MoLly uexoig
L0L %08 '0O'd

Sy ‘IeRBRNEEGD ﬁﬂmmm%\
wol|

[4 gL-idy-61

ENd

NMOOXMVIHE JLVINILST LSOO NOILONYLSNOD

ON 1SIN03Y TYSOI0Hd FONVHD




851 jejog pig “sapnjox3
€ %00°'S yoid
*l% o {ejoigng sapnou|
s %00°0} peayisag
c6e- {ejol "dinb3 pue Joge ‘jeusiep Uo[}e0] Mau 0} Ul 3f) Joj PPY UE pue BUIlIAleM /e 104 1paId 13d00g
oS- [ejo| wawdinbg 04- lejo| Joqejele- |e10] [eusiepy
0 %00°0 SaXEe] 0 %00°0 usping loqeio %000 soxe|
05~ |ejolgns uawdinby 0L~ |elolgns Joqefe/z- [ejoigns [eusjeiN
0
0
0
0
0
0 SL'€0L GLE0L % yoey I doys qing v/t
0 s’y Sr'o 41 oL X3d W€
i) 62°98 G.'98 yoe3 b doig diod ,b/E
00} 00Z feq S0 Juswdinbg 01T 00082 520 005 0055 oes T SIPPES GBL Lp/E %2
0
i) (00°Z%) {009) uoL Z syodg
0 (00'02) {oo01L) uay L pueg
i} (00°082) {o0"082) yoe3 1 WelpAH pie
0 00°0S) (00°05) 107 13 sBumld p/€
0 (0829) z51) 41 oy 18ddod 3 /e
051~ 00z- Reg S0 yuswdinb3 082" 00082~ ) (o0°81) (s¥0) Ef] or X3d JFiE
1S00 anseap 1500 150D ainseapy 1035
-dinb3 jejoy | 3502 jun | jo (shun | Amuenp uonduosaq| Joge jejol |sjey Aleq sheq 13e jejo) | 1soo pun | so (shiun | Amueny uonduosag| oodsg
juawdinbg Joqget EEET
HETYS
(s)uoising Xed
Ud
SO ‘MOl Ua)0Ig :UOREo0T] £90¥2 X0 ‘edjndeg
¥62 X08 'O'd
35IN07) JI0D joaI1) omeg Jo9loid Buiquinjd uesuawy Iy ‘woi4 uononysuo wnubepy 0}

jesodoid




- -M-agnum Construction, inc.

P.O. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013

April 19, 2018

Project: Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements
Contract No. BC1712 / Bid No. 18.127
City of Broken Arrow, OK

Proposal Request No. #3

Replace two existing 8" x 8" cedar posts. add $2,700.00

Note:

e

Robert Catcher
Project Manager




00'00L'2

01'2024°C IVLOL
000 %000 puog
0b20L'2 |ejoiqns Lms_ paloid - 1leyaed Hagqoy,
00'9%2 %0004 woid skeg YIN abueys sy} Joj pannbai awy jeuoppy
0Leve [Eoins wp\
0Z'LLL %00'S V89 .
06'EVE'T YUOM JO 180D [B101-qnS 15090 1034Ia VL0l
06'68€ uaping fjoshed pue saxe} 06°68E %66'8E 000 %000 NIaHNEg HO8Y1 8 Xv.L STIVS
00'¥S6°L 000 000 000 00°000'L 00'¥S6 IWioLans
00°0L = 000 -| 000 g 0008 00705 0002 0002 s 00’ jued
000§ W 000 -1 000 o 00’0 = 000§ 000§ s 00’} "OSIN PUE SMBIDS
00°50L - 000 -1 000 N 00'SL 00'SL 00'0¢ 00'0E S1 00} 8jas0U0)
00'9.C 2 000 -1 000 i 00051 00°SL 00921 00'e9 v3 00'¢ aseg jsod
0016 = 000 -1 000 # 00§ 00°6L 009k 00'9L v3 00l Wyl ,8x,
00'92¢€ - 000 -1 000 » 00002 00°00L 00'9ZL 00'€9 v3 002 61804 9% .¥
00°98Z = 000 -{ 00°0 - 00°052 00'62L 00'9€S 00'892 v3 002 S150d .8 X.8
00’001 o 000 -1 000 = 0005 0005 00°0S 00°0S s 00’ Bupeig
00'0SL - 000 -] 00’0 = 0005t 00°0SE 000 = s o't owag
IVIOL WiOL 4INN WIOL LINA WIOL LINA WLOL LINn FUNSYIN ‘ON
oW 40 ALNYAD wall ELTY
LINN
ans SLSOD ¥IHLO IN3WdIND3 1500 HO8Y1 1500 IHALYW
'sjsod Jepao g Bulisixe om) soejdey
‘GINHOITH T8 O.L HHOM O NOLLIINOSIA
ACD OMOLBUDYCIqOISUIGOR Jewe

MO ‘mouy uaxoig jo Ao

2612-285 (816) xed

ZLO¥L MO ‘Mouy usyoig

L0LO-ELOYL MO ‘Mol uajoIg

LZL'8L "ON PIg/ ZLLLDE "ON PBIUOD 6zLL-28s (816) Ud “any 1eidod N s8¥ 101 %08'0'd
sjuawanoiduwj 950 J09 ea1) ajneg suiqoy Aot mouy uaxoug jo A0 -
Suj‘EoRsHGEes UIRWBERE
Joefoud | =l el K73 NIT.TE
€ gL-1dv-61 NAMOOMVIYEL ILYNILLSE LSOO NOILONMLSNOD
‘ON LS3ND3Y TYSOdOxd FJINVHD mhcd




. .M-agnum Construction, inc.
P.O. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013

April 19, 2018

Project: Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements
Contract No. BC1712 / Bid No. 18.127
City of Broken Arrow, OK

Proposal Request No. 4

Replace a 12' by 7' section of existing concrete add $987.00
shown on the plans to remain.

Robert Catcher
Project Manager




00°/86

9E’L86 TYLOL
00°0 %000 puog|
9¢'.86 ejogns _ B Em_m.._..u - JayajeD Hagoy
00°06 %00°0L Woid sfeq WIN abueyp siy) Joj pasinbey sw [euoppy AG
9€'.68 lejoygns
eLTY %00°S YBO
£9'vS8 MIOM JO JSOD [BlO)-gnS 1S00 10313 V101
£9°L6 uaping jjoihed pue saxej €9'l6 %66'8E 000 %00'0 N3AHNE HOBY1 8 XYL SIS
00°€9. 000 0005 00892 00562 00012 Wwio1l8ns
00'88S N 000 -1 00°891 00'e 000Le 08°Z 000L2 0sec 48 00'v8 Jaweoedey ejasouo)
00'SLL = 00°0S 00°0S | 00°00L 00°00L 0062 00'Ge 000 e S 0o'L owag
W10L WLOL NN WLOL LINN WIOL LINN WI0L LN Junsvaw ‘ON
10W 40 ALILNYND W3L ann
LINN
ans 51500 Y3H10 INIWJIND3I 1500 HOgY1 1500 WIN3LVW
-gja1ou02 Bujsixa Jo uondas / X ,Z| E soejday
‘GINHOLTY T8 OL IOM 40 NOILIIHISIT
AOD YOMOLEUSYOIGISUIGON] FIEIE)

MO ‘mouy usyoug jo AuD

2612-296 (816) Xed

ZLOYL MO 'Mmouy uayoig

L0£0-€L0PL MO ‘Mol usdoig

21’8l 'ON PiIg/ Z1.108 "ON Pejuo) 6212-286 (816) Ud "eAy tejdod 'N 58t L0L %08 '0'd
sjusweAosdw] 8sIN0) HOS) X281D) aneg suiqoy Ayjowi | mouy uaxoug jo Ao )
R mm.immw}ﬂ.E- it
pofaid e oL Wl
¥ gL-1dy-61 NMOOXMVIHG J1LVIILST LSOO NOILLONULSNOD

‘ON LSIN0FY TYSOJOYd JONVHI JLVT




AGEUEN Construction, inc.

é-ﬂ'

P.O. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013

April 19, 2018

Project: Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements
Contract No. BC1712 / Bid No. 18.127
City of Broken Arrow, OK

Proposal Request No. 5

Provide and install a new pair of double doors with add $5,700.00
new frame and hardware in lieu of a single door, frame
and hardware.

Note:

—

Robert Catcher
Project Manager




00004's

¥8'204'G IV.LO0L
000 %00°0 puog
¥8°20L'S [ejoigns By 1alfoud - seydieD pegoy
00'8LS %000k oig| skeq  viN—— abueyp sw Jo} pauinbas swip [euoppy ] - T g
e PBL'S Feoqns %\\\W — ,
000 %000 v RH\\\\\
yev8L'S JLOM JO 1500 [Bjol-qnS LSOO LO3MIC WLIOL!
000 uaping losked pue soxe; 000 %66 8€ 000 %00'0 N3AHNE H0av1 8 XVL SIS
v8¥8L'S 000 000 000 000 Ye¥eL'S WLOLENS|
00Z¥6'8 000 -l 00’0 000 = 00'Z¥6'8 00Z¥6'8 s 00°t asemprey pue ‘swes) J00P signop MON
(91°254'¢) 000 -| o00 - 000 - {ov'262°¢) [CTTIR) s 0oL QIEMPIEY puB 'Sluel) 'J00p 2|buis 10j §pald)
IWLOL wioL LINN wioL LINN WioL AINN WIiOL 1NN FUNSYIN ON
oW 40 ALLNYAD W NN
LINN
ans SLS00 H3IHIO LNIWNGINDT 150D HOAY 1509 TvIiM3LVW
"@JEMpIEY PUE BlUEBJ) UM SI00P ,/-€ JO Jied mau 0} Joop /-¢ mau abueyn
‘OINHOSTHd 38 OL HHOM S0 NOLLJIHISIa
‘AOD HOMOLEUSHOIGDSUIGoN Jewo

MO ‘Mmouy uaNoug jo AD

z614-286 (816) xBg

ZLOPL MO ‘Mouy usyoig

L0LO0-ELOPL MO ‘mouly usyoig

FLVD

LZL°gL "ON P18 / ZLLLDE "ON Peuod 6214286 (816) ud ‘oA sejdod ‘N 58b 104 %08 '0'd
sjuswecidiu) 8SIN0D JjOS %2810 emeg suiqoy Ayjowly mousy uanoig Jo Ao :
T T Eﬂ&mﬁmw..ﬁ
polosd Joep0Y ‘of b |
S gL-1dv-61 NAMOOMVIEg JLVYINILST LSOO NOILONHLSNOD

ON LSINDIY TYSOOHd FONVHD EN




UILDERS Quote
PPLY :
S} NC, PLO. BOX 471496-1496 Quote # : 436782
——t Tulsa, OK 74147-1496 Quote Date . Apr 17,2018

Customer: Ship To:

Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements Battle Creek Golf Course Improvements
Magnum Construction Company T7108, 3200 N. Battlecreek Drive West

bids @magnumconstruction.com, P.O. Box 707 Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012

Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74013

Tel: 918-251-8667 Fax: 918-251-1025

Account Code : MAGBGI

Terms : Net 30 Days Purchase Order # :

Customer Job # Shipped Via

Salesperson : Denise Flanary

Order Name : Battle Creek Golf Course Improvments - Revised to Pair
Qty Product Description

1

-

N = = NN ND

SQ 16 A60 814 DBL 6070 KV LHR\RHR (45R3(4); A18_MS-(6); BF/M65;
BF/PAC(2); BF/W3)

HMD LP 18 A60 3070 FG 1 3/4 LHR (45H3; C1; FGCO; PR3; 30" x 60" L-
GLF100-G10-134)

HMD LP 18 AB0 3070 FG 1 3/4 RHR (45H3; C1; FGCO; PR3; 30" x 60" L-
GLF100-G10-134)

Hinges TA2714 4 1/2 X4 1/2NRP P
Pivot B1923 RH US2G

Exit Device 21 8816 F ETL LHR 32D
Closer 351 CPS TB EN

Protection Plate K1050 10" X 40" US32D
Saddle Threshold 425 E 72" AL
Gasketing 160 V 1 x 72" 2 x 84"

Door Sweep 200 NA 36"

Removable Mullion L980S 96 PC

Pre-Tax Total 3 8,842.00
NOOK - NO TAX-OKLAHOMA : 0.00
Quote Total - 8,942.00

Printed Apr 17, 2018 5:35 PM
Page 1 of 1




UILDERS Quote
UPPLY REMIT TO: . AREANA
I NC. P. 0. BOX 471496-1496 Quote # : P -
—— Tulsa, OK 74147-1496 10 Quote Date : Dec 8, 2017
Tel: 918-628-1211 Fax: 918-627-371 Expiration Date~Mar-8;-2018
Customer: Ship To:
CUSTOMER Battle Creek Course Golf Course
. 3200 North Battlecreek Dr. West
Tulsa, Oklahoma Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012
Account Code : BIDJOB
Terms : Net 30 Days Purchase Order # :
Customer Job # Shipped Via
Salesperson . Ryan Buford
Order Name . Battle Creek Golf Course Improvments gZ_I 6:(- M ﬂ l
Qty Product Description Qu\e e
1 SQ 16 AB0 814 SGL 3670 KV LHR (45R3; A18_MS-(6); BF/PAC; BF/RRE;

BF/W3)

—

GLF100-G10-134)

Pivot B1923 RH US2G

Closer 351 CPS TB EN

Saddle Threshold 425 E 40" AL

Gasketing 160 V 1 x 40" 2 x 84"
Door Sweep 200 NA 40"

R N QT QU (i T S O ]

HMD LP 18 AB0 3670 FG 1 3/4 LHR (45H3; C1; FGCO; PR3; 30" x 60" L-

Hinges TA2714 4 1/2 X 4 1/2 NRP P

Exit Device 21 8816 F ETL LHR 32D

Protection Plate K1050 10" X 40* US32D

Pre-Tax Total

7204 - BROKEN ARROW-7204
7288 - TULSA CTY-7288

8888 - OKLAHOMA STATE TAX

Quote Total :

Printed Dec 8, 2017 3:16 PM
Page 1 of 1




